

कर्मचारी राज्य बीमा निगम (श्रम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) EMPLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION (Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India)



मुख्यालय / Headquarters पंचदीप भवन, सी.आइ.जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110002 Panchdeep Bhawan, C.I.G. Marg, New Delhi-110002 Phone:- 10011051, E-mail: jd-admin2@esic.nic.in

Date: 09/09/2024

No.B-16/1/ZM/2022/E-II

Τo,

- 1. AC & Regional Director, Maharashtra, President, ZSCB (West)
- 2. AC & Regional Director, Tamil Nadu, President, ZSCB (South)
- 3. AC & Regional Director, West Bengal , President, ZSCB (East)
- 4. Regional Director in charge, Delhi, President, ZSCB (North)

## Subject: Holding of 13th Zonal Sports Meets - reg

Sir,

I am directed to convey the kind approval of the Director General, ESIC for holding of 13th Zonal Sports Meets in the four existing Zones (North/East/West/South)during the month of Nov/Dec, 2024.

As President of Zonal Sports Control Board(ZSCB), you are requested to obtain willingness for organising the 13th Zonal Sports Meet from the ROs/SROs within your zone as per above schedule approved by the DG keeping in consideration the feasibility aspect of such proposal for hosting the event in the proposed venue.

Proposals obtained from willing ROs/SROs alongwith tentative dates may kindly be intimated to this office by 16th September 2024 positively so that the same can be finalized at Hqrs. level at the earliest.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority .

Yours faithfully,

Signed by Rudradeep Dutta

Copy to:-

All Regional Directors/ SRO i/c with the request to explore the feasibility of holding 13th Zonal Sports meet as per above schedule and within the prescribed expenditure ceiling and if willing to host the event they may send their proposal to the respective President, ZSCB indicating tentative dates and proposed venue. Willingness may please be routed through the concerned President, ZSCB and not sent directly to Hqrs Office.